Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT180613 Call Order: 027 Proposal: 24082 District:04

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: PERMANENT SIGNAL REPAIR

Limits: DISTRICT WIDE

Project(s): 44275415201(*) Federal Aid No: ER18401E

Total Roadway Length: N/A Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: N/A Miles Letting Date: 06/13/18

Total Proposal Length: N/A Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Calendar Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,026,053.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of repairing and replacing existing traffic signals damaged by natural disaster on
the primary and interstate roadway systems in Broward, Palm Beach, Martin, St Lucie, and Indian River Counties (District Wide).
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Florida Department of Transportation
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ALT

ltem

Call Order: 027 Proposal: Z4082
Description

Section 0001 Signalization

0632-
0633-
0650-

0650-

0650-

0650-

0650-
0650-

0650-

0650-

0650-

0650-

0659-

0659-

0659-

0700-

0700-

7- 2
1-111
1-14

1-60
1-70

2-101

2-102

2-105

2-108

1-101

1-102

1-104

5- 21

5-22

SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&l, OVERHEAD,2-12 FIBERS

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3
SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4
SECTION, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5
SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5
SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN

VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND
REINSTALLATION

VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT-
FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK

VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT-
FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER

VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT-
FURNISH & INSTALL, TUNNEL VISOR

VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT-
FURNISH & INSTALL, ADD SECTION TO EXISTING SIGNAL ASSEMBLY

MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH &
INSTALL, MAST ARM MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH &
INSTALL, SPAN WIRE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH &
INSTALL, DISCONNECT HANGER

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD
MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF

INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD
MOUNT, 12-18 SF
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Unit

LF
LF
AS

AS

AS

AS

AS
AS

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

Quantity

1,000.000
10,000.000
800.000

8.000
1.000
1.000

100.000
2.000

40.000
40.000
40.000

1.000

2.000
40.000
40.000
40.000

10.000
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