Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT180613 Call Order: 027 Proposal: Z4082 District:04

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Road Name: PERMANENT SIGNAL REPAIR

Limits: DISTRICT WIDE

Project(s): 44275415201(*) Federal Aid No: ER18401E

Total Roadway Length: N/A Miles Contract Days: 730

Total Bridge Length: N/A Miles Letting Date: 06/13/18

Total Proposal Length: N/A Miles Contract Execution Days: 10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Calendar Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,026,053.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The improvements under this contract consist of repairing and replacing existing traffic signals damaged by natural disaster on the primary and interstate roadway systems in Broward, Palm Beach, Martin, St Lucie, and Indian River Counties (District Wide).

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 027 Proposal: Z4082		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 Signaliza	tion		
	0632- 7- 2	SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	1,000.000
	0633- 1-111	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, OVERHEAD,2-12 FIBERS	LF	10,000.000
	0650- 1-14	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	800.000
	0650- 1-16	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	8.000
	0650- 1-18	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION STRAIGHT, 1 WAY	AS	1.000
	0650- 1-19	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL ALUMINUM, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY	AS	1.000
	0650- 1-60	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, REMOVE- POLES TO REMAIN	AS	100.000
	0650- 1-70	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, RELOCATE- INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	AS	2.000
	0650- 2-101	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK	EA	40.000
	0650- 2-102	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, BACKPLATE- BLACK WITH REFLECT BORDER	EA	40.000
	0650- 2-105	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT- FURNISH & INSTALL, TUNNEL VISOR	EA	40.000
	0650- 2-108	VEHICULAR SIGNAL AUXILIARIES, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETROFIT-FURNISH & INSTALL, ADD SECTION TO EXISTING SIGNAL ASSEMBLY	EA	1.000
	0659- 1-101	MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH & INSTALL, MAST ARM MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	EA	2.000
	0659- 1-102	MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH & INSTALL, SPAN WIRE MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	EA	40.000
	0659- 1-104	MOUNTING ASSEMBLY, REPAIR/REPLACE/RETRO- FURNISH & INSTALL, DISCONNECT HANGER	EA	40.000
	0700- 5-21	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	40.000
	0700- 5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-18 SF	EA	10.000